TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C.		110/26/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, LLC
Street Address:	4400 Renaissance Parkway, Suite L
City:	Warrensville Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44128
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1942306	REGIONAL MRI NS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAKHEE VERMA C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332658-00019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakhee Verma	
Signature:	/Rakhee Verma/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0109

900039219

Date:	01/06/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif	
source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif	
source=TrademarkAssignment#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Regional Diagnostics, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using certain proprietary information, including, without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). Assignor warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks, and that the Trademarks are free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances or restrictions of any nature, and that it has full power and authority to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee (as defined below).

Spectrum Diagnostic Imaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to facilitate and complete certain transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October ___, 2005 between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR: (1) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks are used, and, together with and including all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, all choses in action related thereto, all rights of action from confusingly similar trademarks, all rights to claim for such relief as may be appropriate including claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or adverse use thereof, and all rights to sue, collect or recover for the same; and (2) agrees to, upon request of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, and do all reasonable acts, which may be necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representatives as of this ____ day of October, 2005.

REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C.	SPECTRUM DIAGNOSTICS IMAGING,
By: Ron Cll	By: Con Cll
Name Ronaco L. Clark	Name: RON L. Clark
Title	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0111

STATE OF $O(10)$
STATE OF Ohlo Cayahaa) SS: COUNTY OF)
On this day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared say that he is the <u>CEO</u> of Regional Diagnostics, L.L.C., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that said instrument was executed with the authorization by the sole member of said limited liability company, and that it signed its name by a duly authorized representative.
Horried Protrowski Notary Public
LORRIE L. PIOTROWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 19, 2006
State of Ohio
State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 19, 2006

signed its name by a duly authorized representative.

LORRIE L. PIOTROWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 19, 2006

Sorrie Protrowski Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0112

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Regional MRI	74/556,202	8/2/94	1,942,306	12/19/95

UNREGISTERED / COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

-	Mark
	REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 01/06/2006